1
VENTILATION FAN
MODELS 80F/80F-DGL/80-120DS/100F/100F-DGL/100HS
Installation and Operating Instructions
MFG MODELS: VFB080C4A2/VFB080C4A2-DGL/VFB120C4X1/VFB100C4A1/VFB100H1/VFB100C4A1-DGL
1.   Make sure that the electric service supply voltage
        is AC 120V, 60 Hz.
2.   Follow all local electrical and safety codes, as well

100F-DGL
80F/100F/
100HS/
80-120DS
10 3 4"
  10 3 4"
10 3 4"
10 3 4"8
1 4"
5 3
4"
4"
8"
Model No. Voltage (V) Frequency (Hz) Air Flow @ 0.1"SP (CFM) Power @ 0.1"SP (W) Max. Current (Amps) Weight (lb.) Note
80F /
VFB080C4A2 120 60 80 10.5 0.22 5.6 Single Speed
80F-DGL /
VFB080C4A2-DGL 120 60 80 10.5 0.22 5.8 Single Speed
100F /
VFB100C4A1 120 60 100 12.6 0.22 5.6 Single Speed
100F-DGL /
VFB100C4A1-DGL 120 60 100 12.6 0.22 5.8 Single Speed
100HS /
VFB100H1 120 60 100 12.6 0.24 5.7 Humidity
Sensing
80-120DS /
VFB120C4X1 120 60
120 21.6
0.38 5.7
Full speed
80 7.3 Low speed